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that the number of motor vehicles on this route is at present adequate for the needs of the traffic. If any shortage comes to notice appropriate remedia]l action would be taken.

Flood Control Board

*1892. Dr. Sashila Nayar: Will the Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1289 on the 2¢th August, 1957 and state:

(a) whether the Flood Control Board has undertaken any survey to determine the roads and railway lines capable of causing or intensifying flood havoc in UP. and Punjab or in any other state; and

(b) if so, the resuit thereof and the remedial measures suggested?

The Minister of Irrigation and Power (Shri 8. K. Patil): (a) and (b).
A statement containing the requisite information is laid on the Table of Lok Sabha. [See Appendix V, annexure No. 48]

Community Development Blocks in Singhbhum District in Bihar

*1892-A. Shri Dasgupta: Will the Minister of Community Development be pleased to state:

(a) how many Blocks have been allotted to Singhbhum District in Bihar under the Community Development and National Extension Service Programme since 1956; and

(b) how many Police Stations and villages of the Singhbhum District have been included in the Blocks?

The Minister of Community Devejopment (S8hri B. K. Dey): (a)

N.ES. Blocks . 4

C.D. Blocks . 2

{one by conversion of N.E.S. block and
one special Multipurpose) .
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Allocation of Rice for EKerala

*1694. Shri Maniyangadan: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity of rice allotted to the State of Kerala for the months of July and August, 1957;

(b) whether the whole quantity allotted for these months was taken by the State Government during the respective months;

{c) if not, the quantity left over and the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the whole quantity allotted to the State was in stock in the godowns of the Central Government; and

(e) the quantity allotted for Xerals for the month of September?
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The Deputy Minister of Food and

Agrioaiture (Shri M. V. Krishuappea):
) For July 25,000 tons and for ugust 30,000 tons.

(b) and (c). Rice is being issued directly from Central Depots In Kerala to the retailers and wholesalers authorised by the State Government. The total quantity taken delivery of by the retailers and wholesalers was as follows:

In July .. 25,500 tons.
In August .. 217,000 tons.
(d) Yes, Sir.

(e) Twelve thousand tons.

D. T. 8. Buses

Shrimati Parvathi
*1895. < Krishnan:
{_8hri 8. M. Banerjee:

Will the Minmister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a large number of D.TS. buses plying in Delhi need thorough overhauling;

(b) whether the bus drivers have made several representations about the defective brakes in D.T.S. buses;

(c) if so, what steps have been taken to see that the brakes function properly; and

(d) the number of buses repaired since January 1857 so far?

The Minister of State in the Minis. try of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadar): (a) No, but according to schedule, every bus is overhauled after it has completed
100,000 miles On an average 10
buses are overhauled each month.

(b) No.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) 324 buses were repaired in the Central Workshop of the Delhi Road Transport Authority during the peried from the 1st January to 31st August,
1097

Written Answers 11 SEPTEMBER 1037 Written Answers raré8

o WY w3 W 0w

g8y, sft ITV : W Wi vy
iy 3t g 77 * g HG fe

(%) w3 W WITA & FREAR
fry & fo arad Tow & ww fas & feardy T & wmRIfes e W
# “qT ATH FT @ AT O 91 WY
FEA R AT FC@E

(w) w1 g = g feww A
¥ FAET NN FY T & qora A
W W uTEET £

(7) w& o & gfcorweaes WA
) feady gaw aow gt ;

(v) =7 v O & wroy wifx &
& ek gy ;Wi

(¥) afz g, @ g ¥ faowd
frrer g ?

v FonW (W) Alo Wo wsurar):
(%) 3t 78, W & g dws o) wiaw
IR ATF §A F, ITT N2T B GANY,
T ATHE QT qTar wr g )

(=) " (7). w7 ax et ww
Y 9T GTHEAT BT WIwAT 67T 94T ¥
S, B yAE Al & 9y g &4
97 § ¥o whrmw aw ¥ pft 7 #r
W Y A7 T 4, dfFT T Faw ¥
A E A wrmn agd @ e
t \

() 91X (¥). 3g T “mw Feart”
AT FNLI] FT KA § | §F WY
%7 st foge @ Al ax W W
forar mar @ 1w My w1 Qe ary
I F A W fr wey wedy
AIF FIAEL I FT X §, ST v
# faarer faar o wwar & 1 cETafae
TE FT AT FT T T 9T
fror wat & fod QY 7 qon s
& frar & erpes oY ardr o

